

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER III(3)3960/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 05-06-2024.

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Police Constable in Police (India Reserve Battalion Commando wing) Department (Cat. No. 136/2022) Erratum Notification issuing of -reg

Ref : 1. Ranked List No. 621/2024/ER III dated 23.05.2024.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the File of even No. dated 05/06/2024.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate with Register No. 103462 included as Rank No. 29 in the Ranked List No. 621/2024/ER III brought into force with effect from 23.05.2024 for selection to the post of Police Constable in Police (IRB Commando wing) Department (Cat. No. 136/2022) as MUHAMMED RASHID N is corrected as MUHAMMAD RASHID N.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## MAIN LIST

					Physical Efficiency Test			f PET 1 75		0MI 125	tal	s
Rank No.	Register No.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Community	Mark	Bonus Mark	Total	Weightage o (maximum mark)	OMR Mark	Weightage of (maximum mark)	GrandTo	Remarks
29	103462	MUHAMMAD RASHID N	08/01/2002	M- MUSLIM	41	2	43	64.500	59.33	15.613	80.113	

The Ranked list No. 621/2024/ER III dated 23.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4